



Champion Program

Join the League of Champions (LOC) Champion Program and Together We Will Make a Difference!

Mission: Be **advocates for safety** by inspiring and influencing leaders to commit, **collaborate** and take action to improve health and safety culture through awareness, education, promotion and recognition leading to safer construction workplaces in Ontario.

Vision: Inspiring leaders at every level to be health and safety champions

What does League of Champions (LOC) membership mean?

As a member, you will not only inspire leaders to be health and safety champions, but your organization will be recognized for promoting construction safety excellence.

Benefits of your membership include:

Networking Opportunities:

- Networking with major buyers of construction and other safety champions to share best practices, achieve excellence and inspire construction safety distinction.
- Sharing of vital information to assist all members to better their organizations and in turn their company's reputation as safety conscious.
- Members reaching out and supporting each other through common dedication to safety as well as through like-minded business practices.



Inspire Safety Excellence:

- Providing support and networking opportunities to move towards and achieve:
 - Certificate of Recognition (COR),
 - Health and Safety Excellence Program.
- Supporting Ontario's Safe Employer Program
- Regular webinar presentations featuring the Chief Prevention Office (CPO), other LOC, members, and safety professionals tabling best practices and leading-edge safety initiatives.
- The use of the LOC as a health and safety champion will drastically improve the safety culture in your organization and in turn may lead to an improved safety record and lower costs.

Recognition:

- A LOC Jersey as a symbol to promote safety excellence and commitment.
- Heightened media exposure and cross-promotion wherein your organization will be recognized for your health and safety commitment and achievement.
- The use of the LOC logo on your letterhead and promotional materials as part of your program to build and develop a culture of construction safety.
- Public promotion of your support via website and social media feeds.
- Your organization can obtain increased recognition via the LOC achievement awards.
- Opportunities to showcase your company to students and apprentices across the Province(s) in front of High Schools, Colleges, Universities, and the Government.



LEAGUE OF CHAMPIONS (LOC)

MEMBER APPLICATION FORM Updated 08-2023

COMPANYINFORMATION				
FORMAL COMPANY NAME:				
How would you like your company nan	ne to appear on the m	nembership charter	, online and in marketing materials	
(leave blank if same as above)				
ADDRESS 1:		ADDRESS 2:		
CITY:		PROVINCE:	POSTAL CODE:	
CIT.		PROVINCE.	POSTAL CODE.	
PHONE:		WEBSITE:		
PRIMARY CONTACT: Main persor	to receive all admini	strative correspond	lence including membership renewals.	
contact updates, event invitations, and			,	
CONTACT NAME:				
CONTACT JOB TITLE:				
CONTACT PHONE:	CONTACT CELL:		CONTACT EMAIL:	
Complete if different than company in	formation (above)			
· · · ·	ormation (above):			
ADDRESS 1:		ADDRESS 2:		
CITY:		PROVINCE:	POSTAL CODE:	

*Subject to LOC Approval.

SENIOR EXECUTIVE						
NAME:		JOB TITLE:				
PHONE:	CELL:		EMAIL:			
HEALTH & SAFETY REPRESENTATIVE						
NAME:		JOB TITLE:				
PHONE:	CELL:		EMAIL:			
HEALTH & SAFETY PROGRA	M					
Does your organization belong to any professional associations? If so, please list below:						
Is your company currently in, or has it completed, the Safety Group Program?			YES:	NO:		
If yes, please indicate the number of years in the program:						
Is your company currently registered in, or certified by the COR™ Program?			REGISTERED:	CERTIFIED:		
If COR™ Certified, please include your certification #:						
Is your company enrolled in any other health & safety certification program(s)? If so, please explain below:						
Please include a summary of your organization's safety program and policies:						
Has your company had a fatality assigned against its WSIB account within the last five years?			YES:	NO:		
If yes, please provide details and outcome:						

MEMBERSHIP CHARTER

As a Charter Member, we agree to:

- Promote the growth of our workplace health and safety culture;
- Encourage all levels of our organization to achieve higher safety standards each year;
- Communicate health and safety knowledge and innovation at all levels of our company;
- Lead by example in improving safety behaviour in our organization;
- Help transfer safety experience and knowledge to the next generation of new workers; and
- Support the growth of the League of Champions.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. Character and reputation of the League of Champions: The League of Champions (LOC) reserves the right to determine the eligibility of any organization, and the right to restrict or prohibit any organization which is found to violate the LOC terms & conditions or membership charter, uses the LOC logo or brand in an inappropriate or unapproved manner, or that in any way detracts from the reputation of the program.
- 2. Payment Terms: The LOC does not process membership fees unless the application has been approved by the Steering Committee. The Champion Member fee is \$750. Credit cards are not accepted. Cheques must be made payable to "League of Champions." Membership fees are subject to 13% HST.
- **3. Approved Members:** Membership applications will be reviewed by one or more members of the Steering Committee. Approved first-year members are entitled to receive: One (1) customized LOC jersey, and one (1) framed membership charter. An EPS format logo will be requested upon membership approval. The LOC is not responsible for colour matching your company logo. The colours will be matched as closely as possible.
- **4. Membership Terms & Renewal:** The LOC membership term is one year. The invoicing follows a fiscal year from July 1st of the current year to June 31st of the following year.
- **5. Cancellations:** Membership fees are non-refundable. Members who have been cancelled for more than six (6) months must reapply for membership and submit a new application form for consideration.
- **6. Amendments to Terms & Conditions:** The LOC, at its discretion, may make reasonable changes, amendments, or additions to these Terms & Conditions. Any changes shall be binding on the Member.

AUTHORIZATION

AUTHURIZATION					
This signed authorization constitutes	an agreement to uphold the League of Champions n	nembership charter and terms.			
NAME: Must be a senior executive, capable of committing the organization to the League of Champions charter, values, and membership terms & conditions:					
SIGNATURE:	NAME:	DATE:			

ENCLOSURE CHECKLIST:

- Current WSIB Compass Report
- Cheque in the amount of \$750 + 13% HST payable to "League of Champions"
 HST# 710255738 RT0001
- High-quality logo in .png or .eps format